TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM351956

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/02/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biostim, LLC		08/06/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Douglas Products and Packaging Company LLC				
Street Address:	1550 East Old 210 Highway				
City:	Liberty				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	64068				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1993893	BIOSTIM		
Registration Number:	3115838	BIOPILL		
Registration Number:	3175900	DRAIN RELIEF		
Registration Number:	3571027	MICRODRIP		
Registration Number:	3587927	THE SCIENCE OF NATURE		
Registration Number:	3834626	MICROJET		
Registration Number:	2354652	MICROBES AT WORK BIOSTIM THE NATURAL REC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6505664142 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

650-617-4027 Phone:

ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Amanda R. Richey

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108712-0096-007

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0823

900334890

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda R. Richey		
SIGNATURE:	/a richey/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Biostim Asst#page1.tif			
source=Biostim Asst#page2.tif			
source=Biostim Asst#page3.tif			
source=Biostim Asst#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0824

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of August 6, 2015 is made from BIOSTIM, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with its principal place of business, 24 Ammann Road, Boerne, TX 78015 ("ASSIGNOR"), to Douglas Products and Packaging Company LLC, a Missouri limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1550 East Old 210 Highway, Liberty, Missouri 64068 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a Purchase Agreement dated as of January 3, 2013 ("Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which ASSIGNOR sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed certain assets to ASSIGNEE, including, without limitation, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (herein defined as "TRADEMARKS"), the goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and all registrations and applications for registration thereof and that portion of ASSIGNOR'S business in connection with which it had a *bona fide* intent to use the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that, effective as of January 3, 2013, it assigned and does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with that portion of ASSIGNOR'S business in connection with which it had a *bona fide* intent to use the TRADEMARKS, the goodwill symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said TRADEMARKS, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of January 3, 2013. This Assignment supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements and discussions of the parties hereto regarding the subject matter hereof and the TRADEMARK assigned hereby and, as written, constitutes the entire agreement of the parties.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall each take, and shall cause their respective Affiliates to take, any and all additional actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the assignment transactions contemplated, including, but not limited, to execution of individual assignment documentation for filing with the authorities of each individual country. The responsibility to file assignments with the national trademark offices of each country shall be on the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE shall bear the cost of filing such assignments.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any country foreign to the United States, to record this Assignment, as to the assigned TRADEMARKS herein referred to, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, effective as of January 2, 2013.

This Assignment shall be governed exclusively by and construed and enforced exclusively in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Missouri without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of law thereof.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signatures page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0825

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer, nunc pro tunc, as of the date above first written.

State of OREGON

David Johnson On this 10th day of Ava., 2015, personally appeared before me tel van who stated that (s)he is the marriaging chrecher of Bioshin LLC, a corporation, and that the instrument was signed in behalf of the said corporation by authority of its board of directors and acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

My Commission Expires: May 6,2019

OFFICIAL STAMP KELSEY JO HUNTER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 938654 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 06, 2019

REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0826

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer, *munc pro tune*, as of the date above first written.

			DOUGLAS PRODUCTS AND PACKAGING COMPANY LC By: Name: Title:
STATE OF MISSOURI	}		
COUNTY OF LEWIS)) SS.	
Before me, the un	nders	igned, a notary	public, on this day personally appeared was kno

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person and officer who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me his signing was the act of Douglas Products and Packaging Company LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, and that such person signed as the act of such entity, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this 16 day of 10, 2015.

JULIE BRENDA ROETTGEN

Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Jackson County
Commission # 15205518

My Commission Expires Jun 23, 2018

Notary Public Signature

My Commission Expires: \underset 23,20

SCHEDULE A

TO CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
BIOSTIM	USA	74520188	5/3/1994	1993893	8/13/1996	Current
BIOPILL	USA	76641430	6/23/2005	3115838	7/18/2006	Current
DRAIN	USA	76652201	12/20/2005	3175900	11/28/2006	Current
RELIEF						
MICRODRIP	USA	76690098	5/29/2008	3571027	2/10/2009	Current
THE	USA	77188182	5/23/2007	3587927	3/10/2009	No § 8/15
SCIENCE OF						filed.
NATURE						Grace
						Period
						ends
						9/10/2015
MICROJET	USA	77911763	1/14/2010	3834626	8/17/2010	Current
MICROBES	USA	75552179	9/10/1998	2354652	6/6/2000	Current
AT WORK						
BIOSTIM						
THE						
NATURAL						
RECYCLER						
DRAIN	Canada	1307753	20-JUN-	TMA743790	21-JUL-	Current
RELIEF			2006		2009	

RECORDED: 08/19/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0828